
Fanus With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Ducks 

Moine, totol __________ _ 

Aroostook _____________ _ 
Cumberland ____________ _ 
Somerset ______________ _ 
York __________________ _ 
Ail other _______________ _ 

Geese 

Maine, totol __________ _ 

Aroostook _____________ _ 

Fanus With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Horses of All Ages 

Moine, tOlol __________ _ 

Androscoggin ___________ _ 
Aroostook _____________ _ 
Cumberland ____________ _ 
Franklin _______________ _ 
Hancock _______________ _ 
Kennebec ______________ _ 
Knox __________________ _ 
Uncoln ________________ _ 
Oxford ________________ _ 
Penobscot ______________ _ 

Piscataquis _____________ _ 
Sogodohoc _____________ _ 
Somerset ______________ _ 
Woldo _________________ _ 
Washington ________ .. ___ _ 
York __________________ _ 

Ponies of All Ages 

Maine, 1010'-_________ _ 

Androscoggin ___________ _ 
Aroostook _____________ _ 
Cumberlond ____________ _ 
franklin _______________ _ 
Kennebec ______________ _ 
Knox __________________ _ 
lincoln ________________ _ 
Oxford ________________ _ 
Penobscot _____ ~ ____ _ 
Piscataquis _____________ _ 
Somerset ______________ _ 
Woldo _________________ _ 
York __________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Table 1. Miscellaneous Poultry: 1974 

Inventory Soles Inventory 

Farms Number Forms Number Farms 

Geese-Con. 

31 407 6 417 Cumberland __ _ 4 

7 40 - -
5 50 - -
4 18 - -

Kennebec _ 
Somerset ___________ _ 
All other _________ _ 

3 
4 
9 

3 36 1 2 
12 317 5 415 Other Poultry 

26 244 5 66 
Moine. total ____ _ 6 

6 ')<I 2 4 All other _____ _ 6 

Table 2. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties: 

Inventory 

Forms Number Forms 

449 1936 76 

24 80 4 
60 155 9 
36 284 11 
23 47 1 

9 40 1 
41 185 9 
15 84 3 
16 75 -
29 108 5 
40 171 7 

10 38 2 
8 40 2 

37 194 7 
41 188 7 
13 27 3 
47 214 5 

163 403 16 

14 35 1 
31 63 1 

6 8 -
7 21 2 

20 49 2 
7 13 -
3 6 -
7 14 -

17 ')<I 1 
4 28 -

11 21 2 
21 94 3 
11 16 4 
4 6 -

Table 3. 

Soles 

Number 

255 

11 
25 
44 
(0) 
(0) 
25 
18 
-

16 
15 

(0) 
(0) 
15 
32 
14 
17 

29 

(0) 
(0) 

-
(0) 
(0) 

-
-
-

(0) 
-

(0) 
5 
7 
-

Mink: 

Soles 
($1,000) 

268 

4 
11 

140 
(0) 
(0) 
16 
13 
-
5 

16 

(0) 
(0) 

7 
14 
3 

13 

2 

(0) 
(0) 

-
(0) 
(0) 

-
-
-

(0) 
-

(0) 
(Z) 

1 
-

Mules, Bunvrs, and 
Donkeys of All Ages 

Moine, totol _________ _ 

Aroostook ____________ _ 
Kennebec _____________ _ 
Woldo ________________ _ 
All other ______________ _ 

Goats, Except Angora 
and Milk Goats 

Moine, totol _________ _ 

York _________________ _ 
All other ______________ _ 

Rabbits & Their Pelts 

Moine, totol _________ _ 

All other _______________ _ 

Poultry Hatched 

Moine, totol __________ _ 

All other ______________ _ 

Other Livestock 

Maine, totol __________ _ 

Aroostook ____________ _ 
Cumberland ____________ _ 
Franklin _______________ _ 
Kennebec ______________ _ 
lincoln ________________ _ 
Penobscot ______________ _ 
Somerset ______________ _ 
York _________________ _ 
All other ______________ _ 

Inventory 

Forms 

17 

5 
5 
3 
4 

8 

3 
5 

8 

8 

00 

DO 

54 

5 
7 

11 
6 
5 
6 
4 
6 
4 

1974, not shown for Maine 

Table 4. Colonies of Bees: 1974 

Inventory of colonies of bees Sales 

Number 

22 
39 
10 

144 

58 

58 

1974 

Number 

30 

8 
7 
8 
7 

19 

5 
14 

2488 

2488 

(X) 

(X) 

(X) 

(X) 
DO 
DO 
(X) 

DO 
DO 
(X) 
(X) 
(X) 

Soles 

Forms Number 

-
-

3 62 

-

Soles 

Soles 
Forms Number ($1,000) 

2 (0) (0) 

1 (0) (0) 

1 (0) (0) 

3 7 (7) 

-

3 7 (Z) 

6 2 393 34 

6 2 393 34 

7 59 054 776 9 231 

7 59 054 776 9 231 

10 (X) 25 

- (X) -
- (X) -
- 00 -
2 (X) (0) 
- (X) -
- (X) -
2 (X) (D) 
4 (X) 2 
2 (X) (0) 

Fanus With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Colonies of bees Pounds of honey 

Farms Number Forms 

Moine. totol __________ _ 15 2 182 -

Oxford ________________ _ 5 869 -
Penobscot ______________ _ 5 587 -
Ail other _______________ _ 5 726 -

Table 5. Angora Goats: 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Mise Data 

Soles Sales 
Number ($1,000) Forms Number ($1,000) 

- - 11 68 489 36 

- - 4 16300 10 
- - 3 28 330 18 
- 4 23 859 B 

1974, not shown for Maine 

Maine 111-1 
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